505671357 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5718164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS WESTPHAL	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIDGENOESSISCHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZUERICH
Street Address:	RAEMISTRASSE 101
City:	ZUERICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504673636

Email: brady.sushma@gene.com

Correspondent Name: SUSHMA S. BRADY Address Line 1: GENENTECH, INC.

Address Line 2: 1 DNA WAY

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P33697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSHMA S. BRADY
SIGNATURE:	/Sushma S. Brady/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=P33697 Executed Assignment from Inventor to Eidgenoessische#page1.tif source=P33697 Executed Assignment from Inventor to Eidgenoessische#page2.tif source=P33697 Executed Assignment from Inventor to Eidgenoessische#page3.tif

PATENT 505671357 REEL: 050370 FRAME: 0363

Case No. P33697-EP TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Matthias Westphai, a German citizen c/o Eidgenoessische Technische Hochschule Zuerich Raemistrasse 101, 8092 Zuerich, Switzerland Employed by:

Eidgenoessische Technische Hochschule Zuerich

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Luca Gobbi, a Swiss citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

Uwe Grether, a German citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Wolfgang Guba, a German citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Julian Kretz, a German citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Rainer E. Martin, an Austrian citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

Novel [1,2,3]triazolo[4,5-d]pyrimidine derivatives

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

P33697-EP

Europe

23 June 2016

16175914.7

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Eidgenoessische Technische Hochschule Zuerich Raemistrasse 101 8092 Zuerich Switzerland

> PATENT REEL: 050370 FRAME: 0364

Case No. P33697-EP TO BE NOTARIZED

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)	
Zad 1444	Julio 1916
Place, Date	/ Matthias Westphal
ASSIGNEE	Eidgenoessische Technische Hochschule Zuerich
Zario, 1.11-2016	V-Augu
Place, Date	

Dr. Silke Meyns Technology Manager ETH Zurich

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed in our presence by

Ms. <u>Silke MEYNS</u>, born 4th February 1961, Swiss citizen of Wallisellen ZH, according to her information residing at Fliederstrasse 2, 8304 Wallisellen ZH, identified by passport.

Valentin //

Mr. <u>Matthias Velentin WESTPHAL</u>, born 16th July 1987, Nationality: Germany, according to his information residing at Streulistrasse 6, 8032 Zürich, identified by passport.

Zürich, 1st November 2016 BK no. 1924+1932 Fee CHF 40.00

NOTARIAT FLUNTERN ZÜRICH

P. Wohlgemuth, Deputy Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 050370 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 09/13/2019